� Pursuant to the board resolution passed on 27 October 2016, the board authorised the issue of the Debentures on 
private placement basis. 1500 Secured Rated Listed Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures of the Company bearing 
a face value of ` 1,000,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs only) each aggregating ` 1,500,000,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and 
Fifty crore only) were allotted in 2 Series on 23 March 2017.

Place : Pune Dr. K R Chandratre
Practicing  Company Secretary

Date : April 26, 2017 FCS No. 1370, C P No: 5144

Annexure IV to the Directors’ Report

Form No. MGT-9
Extract of Annual Return
as on the financial year ended on March 31, 2017